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Note: Read this manual and Safety instructions
before use. Check your delivery is correct and
report any damages.

. Battery

. Low battery indicator

. Shade: 9-13.

. Sensitivity. Turn the knob to maximum; then turn it

back until the ADF switches to the light state.

. Delay control. 0.1-0.9 s.

. Select Weld or Grind.

. Select Grind or Cut or Weld or DIN 14-15.
. Select Shade or Sensitivity or Delay.

. Scroll values up or down

Adjust to fit your head.

E] Ordering codes

@ @ Bemaerk: Laes denne brugsanvisning og
sikkerhedsinstruktionerne, for udstyret tages
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9.

i brug. Kontroller leverancen og rapporter
eventuelle skader.

. Batteri

. Indikator for lavt batteri

. Nedblaending: 9-13.

. Felsomhed Drej knappen til maksimum. Drej den

derefter tilbage, til ADF'en skifter til klar tilstand.

. Forsinkelse i styring. 0,1-0,9 s.
. Vaelg Weld (Svejsning) eller Grind (Slibning).
. Veelg Grind (Slibning) eller Cut (Skaering) eller Weld

(Svejsning) eller DIN 14-15.

. Vaelg Shade (Nedblanding) eller Sensitivity

(Sensitivitet) eller Delay (Forsinkelse).
Rul op eller ned i veerdier

Tilpas til hovedformen.
@ Ordrenumre

LENGLISH

Operating temperature
range

Storage temperature
range

Manufacturer

ADF switching time
ADF light state
ADF UV/IR protection

Battery replaceable

Materials

LDANSK

-5..4+55°C<80% Rh
-20..+50°C <80% Rh

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finland

0.1 ms

Shade 4

Protection at all times

SA 35:yes, 2xCR2032

XA 47:yes, 1xCR2450

SA 47:no

Plastics: PA, PP, PC, POM
Sweatband: 100 % cotton
Padding: Foam plastic

Driftstemperaturomrade
Opbevaringstemperatur
Producent

ADF skiftetid

ADF klar tilstand

ADF UV/IR beskyttelse
Udskifteligt batteri

Materialer

-5..4+55°C<80% Rh
-20...4+50°C <80% Rh

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finland

0,1 ms

Nedblaending 4
Konstant beskyttelse
SA 35: Ja, 2xCR2032
XA 47: Ja, 1xCR2450
SA 47:Nej

Plastik: PA, PP, PC, POM

Svedeband: 100 % bomuld,
polstring: Skumplast



DEUTSCHJ

E] @ Hinweis: Lesen Sie vor der Verwendung bitte
dieses Handbuch und die Sicherheitshinweise.

(=)}

9.

Priufen Sie, ob die Lieferung in Ordnung ist und
melden Sie etwaige Schaden.

. Akku

. Anzeige fur schwache Batterie

. Schutzstufe: 9-13.

. Empfindlichkeit. Drehen Sie den Knopf bis auf den

Maximalwert und dann wieder zurtick, bis der ADF
wieder hell ist.

. Verzégerungskontrolle. 0,1-0,9 s.
. Wahlen Sie Weld (Schweif3en) oder Grind (Schleifen).
. Wahlen Sie Grind (Schleifen) oder Cut (Schneiden)

oder Weld (Schweil3en) oder DIN (DIN) 14-15.

. Wahlen Sie Shade (Schutzstufe) oder Sensitivity

(Empfindlichkeit) oder Delay (Verzégerung).
Scrollen Sie die Werte nach oben oder unten

Passen Sie den Helm an lhren Kopf an.
E] Bestellnummern

ESPANOL J

E] @ Importante: Lea este manual y las Instrucciones
de Seguridad antes de usar. Revise que la entrega
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sea correcta e informe de cualquier dafo.

. Bateria

. Indicador de bateria baja

. Grado de proteccién: 9-13.

. Sensibilidad. Gire el botén a tope. A continuacion,

vuelva a girarlo en sentido contrario hasta que los
controles del ADF se iluminen.

. Control de retardo. 0,1-0,9 s.
. Seleccione Weld (Soldar) o Grind (Esmerilar).
. Seleccione Grind (Esmerilar), Cut (Cortar),

Weld (Soldar) o DIN (DIN). 14-15.

. Seleccione Shade (Grado de proteccion), Sensitivity

(Sensibilidad) o Delay (Retardo).
Desplazr los valores hacia arriba o hacia abajo

Ajuste la méscara para que se adapte a su cabeza.

Betriebstemperatur-
bereich

Lagertemperaturbereich
Hersteller

ADF-Umschaltzeit
Status der ADF-Leuchte
ADF UV/IR-Schutz
Austauschbarer Akku

Materialien

Temperatura de
operacién

Temperatura de
almacenamiento

Fabricante

Tiempo de
oscurecimiento ADF

Estado de luz ADF
Protecciéon ADF UV/IR

Bateria reemplazable

Materiales

-5 bis +55 °C < 80 % rel. LF

-20 bis +50 °C < 80 % rel. LF
Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,

15801 Lahti, Finnland

0,1 ms

Schutzstufe 4

Schutz jederzeit

SA 35:ja, 2 x CR2032

XA 47:ja, 1 x CR2450

SA 47: nein

Kunststoff: PA, PP, PC, POM

Schweif3band: 100 %
Baumwolle. Polsterung:
Schaumstoff

De -5°Ca +55 °C <80 % Hr
(Humedad relativa)

De -20 a +50 °C <80 % Hr
(Humedad relativa)
Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,

15801 Lahti (Finlandia)

0,Tms

Grado de proteccion 4
Proteccién en todo
momento

SA 35:si, 2 CR2032

XA 47:si, 1 CR2450

SA 47:no

Plastico: PA, PP, PC, POM
Banda sudadera: 100 %

algodon. Acolchado:
Plastico de caucho

9.

Remarque: Lire ce manuel et les consignes de
sécurité avant toute utilisation. Vérifier que la
livraison est correcte et signaler tout dommage.

. Pile

. Indicateur de pile faible

. Densité:9-13.

. Sensibilité : Tourner le bouton au maximum, puis le

tourner en sens inverse jusqu'a ce que I'ADF passe
a l'état clair.

. Contréle du délai:0,1-0,9s.
. Sélectionner Weld (Soudage) ou Grind (Meulage).
. Sélectionner au choix Grind (Meulage) ou Cut

(Découpe) ou Weld (Soudage) ou DIN (Verre filtrant)
14-15.

. Sélectionner Shade (Densité) ou Sensitivity

(Sensibilité) ou Delay (Délai).
Faire défiler les valeurs vers le haut ou le bas

Ajuster pour adapter a votre téte.
Références de commande

a
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Nota: prima dell’'uso, leggere questo manuale
e le Istruzioni per la sicurezza. Verificare che la
consegna sia corretta e segnalare gli eventuali
danni.

. Batteria

. Spia di batteria scarica

. Oscuramento: 9-13.

. Sensibilita. Ruotare la manopola sul livello massimo,

quindi riportarla verso il minimo finché I'ADF passa
allo stato di trasparenza.

. Controllo ritardo. 0,1-0,9 s.
. Selezionare Weld (Saldatura) o Grind (Rettifica).
. Selezionare Grind (Rettifica), Cut (Taglio),

Weld (Saldatura) o DIN (DIN) 14-15.

. Selezionare Shade (Oscuramento), Sensitivity

(Sensibilita) o Delay (Ritardo).
Scorrere |'elenco dei valori verso il basso o verso 'alto

Regolare la misura adattandola alla propria testa.

Codici di ordinazione

LFRANCAIS

Plage de températures
d'utilisation
Plage de températures
de stockage

Fabricant

Temps de commutation
de I'ADF

Etat de transparence
de I'ADF

Protection UV/IR de
I'ADF

Pile interchangeable

Matériaux

LITALIANO

-5a+55°C<80%Rh
-20a+50°C<80% Rh

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finlande

0,1 ms
Densité 4

Protection permanente

SA 35 :oui, 2 x CR2032

XA 47 :oui, 1 x CR2450

SA 47 :non

Plastiques : PA, PP, PC, POM

Bandeau anti-
transpiration : 100 % coton.
Rembourrage : Mousse de
plastique

Intervallo temperature di
esercizio

Intervallo temperature di
stoccaggio

Fabbricante

Tempo di commutazione
ADF

Stato luce ADF (filtro
auto-oscurante)

Protezione UV/IR
delllADF

Batteria sostituibile

Materiali

-5..+55°C<80% u.r.
-20...4+50°C <80% u.r.

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finlandia

0,1 ms
Oscuramento 4

Protezione costante

SA 35:si, 2xCR2032

XA 47:si, 1TxCR2450
SA47:no

Plastica: PA, PP, PC, POM

Fascia tergisudore: 100%
cotone. Imbottitura:
Schiuma di plastica



NEDERLANDSJ

E] Opmerking: Lees voor gebruik deze handleiding
en de veiligheidsinstructies. Controleer bij
ontvangst of de levering correct is en meld
eventuele schade.

. Batterij
. Indicator zwakke batterij
. Verduistering: 9-13.
. Gevoeligheid. Draai de knop naar het maximum;
draai de knop vervolgens terug totdat de ADF in de
lichte toestand schakelt.
5. Vertragingsregeling. 0,1-0,9 s.
. Selecteer Weld (lassen) of Grind (slijpen).
7. Selecteer Grind (slijpen) of Cut (snijden) of Weld
(lassen) of DIN (DIN). 14-15.

8. Selecteer Shade (verduistering) of Sensitivity
(gevoeligheid) of Delay (vertraging).

9. Waarden omhoog of omlaag scrollen

Aanpassen aan uw hoofdmaat.
Bestelnummers
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E] Merk: Les denne handboken og
sikkerhetsanvisningene for bruk. Kontroller at
leveransen er riktig, og rapporter eventuelle
skader.

. Batteri

. Indikator for lavt batteri

. Blending: 9-13.

. Folsomhet. Drei rattet til maksimum; drei det sa
tilbake til autoblend-glasset bytter til den lyse
tilstanden.

5. Forsinkelseskontroll. 0,1-0,9 s.

6. Velg Weld (sveise) eller Grind (slipe).

7. Velg Grind (slipe) eller Cut (skjeere) eller Weld (sveise)

eller DIN (DIN) 14-15.

8. Velg Shade (blending) eller Sensitivity (falsomhet)

eller Delay (forsinkelse).

9. Rull verdier opp eller ned

Juster til hodet ditt.
E] Bestillingskoder

Bedrijfstemperatuur-
bereik

Opslagtemperatuur-
bereik

Fabrikant

ADF-schakeltijd
ADF lichte toestand
ADF UV/IR-bescherming

Batterij verwisselbaar

Materialen

Driftstemperaturomrade

Temperaturomrade for
lagring
Produsent

Autoblend-veksletid
Autoblend-klarhet

Autoblend UV/IR-
beskyttelse

Utskiftbart batteri

Materialer

-5..+55°C <80% relatieve
luchtvochtigheid

-20... +50 °C <80%
relatieve luchtvochtigheid

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finland

0,1 ms
Verduistering 4

Bescherming op elk
moment

SA 35: ja, 2xCR2032
XA 47:ja, TXCR2450
SA 47:nee

Kunststoffen: PA, PP, PC,
POM

Zweetband: 100% katoen,
voering: Schuimplastic

-5..+55°C<80% UU
-20..+50°C<80%UU

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finland

0,1 ms
Blending 4

Beskyttelse til enhver tid

SA 35: ja, 2xCR2032
XA 47:ja, 1xCR2450
SA 47: nei

Plast: PA, PP, PC, POM

Svetteband: 100 % bomull,
Polstring: Skumplast

E] Uwaga: Przed uzyciem produktu nalezy uwaznie
zapoznac sie z tg instrukcja oraz instrukcjami
bezpieczenstwa. Sprawdz przesytke i zgtos
jakiekolwiek uszkodzenia.

. Bateria
. Wskaznik niskiego stanu baterii
. Stopien zaciemnienia: 9-13.
. Czuto$c. Obré¢ pokretto do wartosci maksymalnej.
Nastepnie obrd¢ je z powrotem, az filtr ADF stanie
sie bezbarwny.
5. Sterowanie opdznieniem. 0,1-0,9 s.
6. Wybierz ustawienie: Weld (Spawanie) lub Grind
(Szlifowanie).

7. Wybierz ustawienie: Grind (Szlifowanie), Cut (Cigcie),
Weld (Spawanie) lub DIN (DIN) 14-15.

8. Wybierz pozycje Shade (Stopien zaciemnienia),
Sensitivity (Czutos¢) lub Delay (opdznienie).

9. Przewin wartosci w gore lub w dét.

Dopasuj do gtowy.
Numery do zamdwienia

A wWN =

@ Aviso: Leia este manual e as Instrucées de

Seguranca antes do uso. Verifique se sua
encomenda estd correta e informe quaisquer
danos.

1. Bateria

2. Indicador de bateria fraca

3. Sombreamento: 9-13.

4. Sensibilidade. Gire o botao para o maximo, e gire o

de volta até que o ADF passe para o estado leve.

5. Controle de retardo. 0,1-0,9 seg.

6. Selecione Soldar ou Esmerilhar.

7. Selecione Esmerilhar, Cortar, Soldar ou DIN 14-15.

8. Selecione Sombreamento, Sensibilidade ou Retardo.

9. Role os valores

Ajuste para encaixar em sua cabeca.
Codigos para encomenda

LPOLSKI

Zakres temperatur pracy

Zakres temperatur
przechowywania

Producent

Czas reakgji filtra ADF

Odcien filtra ADF w
ustawieniu bezbarwnym

Ochrona przed
promieniowaniem UV/IR

Wymienna bateria

Materiat

LPORTUGUES

0d -5°C do +55°C,
wilgotno$¢ wzgledna <80%
0d -20°C do +50°C,
wilgotno$¢ wzgledna <80%

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finlandia

0,1 ms

Stopien zaciemnienia 4

Caly czas

SA 35: tak, 2xCR2032
XA 47: tak, 1xCR2450
SA 47: nie

Tworzywa sztuczne: PA, PP,
PC, POM

Opaska chtongca pot: 100%
bawetna Wysciotka: pianka

Faixa de temperatura
operacional

Faixa de temperatura de
armazenamento

Fabricante

Tempo de comutagao
do ADF

Luz indicadora de estado
do ADF
Protecdao UV/IV do ADF

Bateria substituivel

Materiais

-5..4+55°C<80% UR
-20...+50°C<80% UR

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finlandia

0,1 ms

Sombreamento 4

Protecao em todas as
ocasioes

SA 35:sim, 2xCR2032

XA 47:sim, 1xCR2450

SA 47:ndo

Plasticos: PA, PP, PC, POM

Protetor contra suor: 100%
algodéo, almofadado:
Espuma plastica



PYCCKMIA )

E] @ MpumeuaHue: Mepes NCMONb3OBaHNEM MPOUM-
TaiTe AaHHYI0 MHCTPYKLMIO 1 yKa3aHWs Mo Tex-

9.

HIKe Ge30MmacHoCTU. [poBepbTE KOMMIEKTHOCTb
NOCTaBKM 1 COOBLLMTE O MOBPEXAEHUAX, ECAIN
TaKOoBble NMEIOTCA.

. AkkymynaTtop

. MHaukaTop HM3Koro 3apaja akkymynatopa

. 3aTemHeHwue: 9-13.

. YyBcTBUTENBHOCTD. [lOBEpHUTE perynaTop Ao

MaKCrMyMa, a 3aTeM BpallaliTe Hasag, Noka
aBTOMaTUYECKU 3aTEMHAIOLLMIACA CBETOPUIBLTP He
nepeKNoUUTCA B NPo3payHoe COCTOAHNE.

. YnpaBneHue 3agepxkoi. 0,1-0,9 c.
. Bbibepute Weld (CBapka) nnwm Grind (LUnudoska).
. BblbepuTe Grind (LUnudoska) unu Cut (Peska) unu

Weld (CBapka) vnu DIN 14-15.

. BbibepuTe Shade (3aTemHeHue) nnu Sensitivity

(YyBcTBUTENnbHOCTD) MK Delay (3apepikka).
YBenuubTe nav ymeHbLUUTe 3HaYeHUs

OTperynupyiTe no ronose.
Koppbl 3aKasa

suomi )
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9.

Huomautus: Lue tdma kdyttdohje ja Turvallisuus-
ohjeet ennen kayttod. Tarkista, ettd pakkaus
sisdltaa oikeat tuotteet ja ettd ne ovat ehjia.

. Akku

. Vahaisen akkulatauksen ilmaisin

. Tummuus: 9-13.

. Herkkyys. Kddnnd saatonuppi maksimiasentoon, ja

kaanna sita sitten takaisin, kunnes ADF-hitsauslasi
kirkastuu.

. Viiveen sadtaminen. 0,1-0,9 s.
. Valitse Weld (hitsaus) tai Grind (hionta).
. Valitse Grind (hionta) tai Cut (leikkaus) tai Weld

(hitsaus) tai DIN (DIN) 14-15.

. Valitse Shade (tummuus) tai Sensitivity (herkkyys) tai

Delay (viive).
Vieritd arvoja ylos- tai alaspain.

Saada paahan sopivaksi.

[nanasoH pabounx
Temneparyp

[lnanasoH Temnepatypbl
XpaHeHUs

W3rotoButensb

Bpema nepeksnioueHns
aBTOMATUYECKM 3aTEMHSA-
rowjeroca ceetodunsTpa

Mpo3payHoe cocTosHne
ABTOMATUYECKM 3aTEMHS-
fowerocs ceetodpunsTpa

3alMTa aBToMaTuye-
CKM 3aTeMHAoLLerocs
ceeTodunbTpa ot YO 1
WK n3nyyermna

3ameHAeMblii aKKyMy-
naTop

MaTtepunanbi

Kayttolampaotila
Varastointilampotila

Valmistaja

ADF-hitsauslasin
kytkentdaika

ADF-hitsauslasin kirkas
tila

ADF-lasin UV- ja
infrapunasuoja
Vaihdettava akku

Materiaalit

-5 ... 455 °C npn oTHOCUTENb-
Hol BnaxHoctn <80 %

-20 ... +50 °C npu oTHOCK-
TeNbHOW BNaxxHoCcTn <80 %

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, uHnangusa

0,1 mc

3atemHeHve 4

[MocTosAHHaA 3awmTa

SA 35: pna, 2xCR2032
XA 47: ga, 1xCR2450
SA 47: HeT

Mnactuk: nonnamng, nonn-
nponunex, I'IOJ'II/lKap60HaT,
nonnoKcumeTuneH

Hano6Has nonocka: 100-npo-
LeHTHbIV XnonokK, HabrBeka:
BcneHeHHbIN nnacTnk

-5..+55°C<80%Rh
-20 ... +50°C < 80 % Rh

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finland

0,1 ms
Tummuus 4

Jatkuva suojaus

SA 35: kylls, 2 x CR2032
XA 47: kylld, 1 x CR2450
SA47:ei

Muovit: PA, PP, PC, POM

Hikinauha:
100-prosenttinen puuvilla,
Pehmuste: vaahtomuovi

OBS!: Lds igenom denna bruksanvisning och

sdkerhetsinstruktionerna innan du bérjar anvéanda

enheten. Kontrollera att leveransen &r korrekt och
rapportera alla skador.

. Batteri
. Indikeringslampa for 1ag laddningsniva i batteriet
. Tathetsgrad: 9-13.

A wWN =

ljusa laget.
5. Fordrojningskontroll. 0,1-0,9 s.
. Vélj Weld (svetsa) eller Grind (slipa).

(=)}

7. Valj Grind (slipa) eller Cut (skara) eller Weld (svetsa)

eller DIN (DIN-varde) 14-15.

8. Valj Shade (tathetsgrad) eller Sensitivity (kénslighet)

eller Delay (fordrojning).
9. Oka eller minska virdena

Justera sa att det passar ditt huvud.
Artikelnummer

[D @ EE . FEEAZEARAFRNRS N,

BRERINEMRBEBER , EFHRRE,
SEM#R o

1. Bt

2. RBEETIT

3. BEXE :9-13,

4. RBE. WEARISK ; ARLEHERX ,
E 2] ADF {JHR BT HIRA

5. EER#EH, 0.1-0.9 ¥,

6. EEWeld (2#) HGrind (BHl)o

7. #%$2Grind (BHl) RKCut({E) HWeld(12£)
= DIN14 - 15,

8. 1% Shade(E X E) HSensitivity(RBE)
=k Delay (#E38),

9. BERETRIE

B BUE A ML 8,

TR

. Kénslighet. Vrid ratten till maxvérdet. Vrid den
darefter tillbaka tills ADF-svetsglaset slar om till det

LSVENSK

Drifttemperatur
Forvaringstemperatur

Tillverkare

ADF, omslagstid
ADF, ljusstatus
ADF UV/IR-skydd
Utbytbart batteri

Material

&

-5..4+55°C<80% Rh
-20...+50°C <80% Rh

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finland

0,1 ms

Tathetsgrad 4

Skydd hela tiden

SA 35:ja, 2 x CR2032
XA 47: ja, 1 x CR2450
SA 47: nej

Plast: PA, PP, PC, POM

Svettband: 100 % bomull,
vaddering: Skumplast

IEREEE
ERRESSE
tabed=)

ADF J# 8% &
ADF T RR7S
ADF UV/IR &4
B Sth iR

R

-5..+55°C<80% Rh
—20 ...+ 50 °C <80% Rh

Kemppi Oy, PL 13,
Kempinkatu 1,
15801 Lahti, Finland

0.1 ms

BEHRE 4

IR R MR

SA35: &, 2xCR2032
XA 47 . &, 1xCR2450
SA47 : &

¥ . PA, PP, PC. POM
5T 0 100 % 18, EH
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. Beskyttelsesplade

. Nedblaending

. Indvendig beskyttelsesplade
. Filterlasefjeder

. Sikkerhedsplade

. Plastikdeekplade

. Hovedrem

. Svedeband

. Forstgrrelsesglasholder

O 0O N WN =

. Schutzabdeckung

. Schutzstufe

. Innere Schutzabdeckung

. Filterhaltefeder

. Schutzscheibe

. Abdeckplatte aus Kunststoff
. Kopfband

. Schwei3band

. VergroBerungsglashalter

m
w
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. Placa de proteccion

. Grado de proteccion

. Placa de proteccion interior

. Resorte de contencién del filtro
. Placa de seguridad

. Cubierta protectora de pléstico
. Cintillo

. Banda sudadera

. Soporte para lente de aumento

. Suojalevy

. Tummuus

. Sisdpuolinen suojalevy

. Hitsauslasin lukitusjousi

. Turvalasi

. Muovinen suojalevy

. Padpanta

. Hikinauha

. Suurentavan hitsauslasin pidin

m
=

o uh WN =

. Plaque de protection

. Densité

. Plaque de protection interne
. Ressort de maintien du filtre
. Plaques de sécurité

. Plaque de protection en plastique

7. Serre-téte
8. Bandeau anti-transpiration
9. Support de verre grossissant

5

. Piastra di protezione

. Oscuramento

. Piastra di protezione interna

. Molla di fissaggio filtro

. Piastra di sicurezza

. Piastra di copertura in plastica
. Stringitesta

. Fascia tergisudore
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NL

. Beschermplaat

. Verduistering

. Binnenste beschermplaat
. Filterborgveer

. Veiligheidsplaat

. Plastic afdekplaat

. Hoofdband

. Zweetband

. Vergrootglashouder
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NO

. Beskyttelsesplate

. Blending

. Indre beskyttelsesplate
. Holdefjaer for filter

. Sikkerhetsplate

. Dekselplate i plast

. Hodebénd

. Svetteband

. Holder for lupe
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. Ptytka ochronna

. Stopien zaciemnienia

. Wewnetrzna szybka ochronna

. Sprezyna naciggowa filtra

. Szybka ochronna

. Plastikowa pokrywa

. Nagtowie

. Opaska na czoto

. Uchwyt na soczewke
powiekszajacaq
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. Supporto lente di ingrandimento

PT

. Chapa de protecao

. Sombreamento

. Chapa de protecéo interna

. Mola de retencéo do filtro

. Chapa de seguranca

. Chapa da tampa de plastico

. Carneira

. Protetor contra suor

. Suporte para lentes de ampliacédo
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. 3awumTHaA niacTMHa

. 3aTeMHeHue

. BHYTpeHHss 3aluTHanA nnacTrHa

. MpyxuHa pukcaumm dunstpa

. 3alWmMTHas NnacTuHa

. MnacTrkoBas HaknagHas
nnactuHa

7. TonosHow 6aHaax

. Hano6Has nonocka

9. [lepxatenb yBennunTesbHO
JINH3bI
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. Skyddsglas

. Tathetsgrad

. Inre skyddsglas

. Lasfjader for svetsglas

. Skyddsglas

. Tackglas i plast

. Huvudband

. Svettband

. Hallare for forstoringsglas
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. BEP AR

. RERREHP AR

. BERENTIRE
REHR
BRER

K

BT
CBRRERR

CENO O A LN
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Protection plate
Shade 8

Shade 9

Shade 10
Shade 11

Shade 12
Shade 13

SA 35
SA 47
XA 47

Inner protection plate
Filter retaining spring
Safety plate

Plastic cover plate
Headband
Sweatband (x2)
Magnifying lens holder
1.0 (51x108)

1.5 (51x108)

2.0 (51x108)
2.5(51x108)

Afacop  BeSOP | GCToC)
Beta 90X
9873149 9873252 | 9873253
9873161 9873241
9873171 9873242
9873181 9873243
9873191 9873244
9873202 9873245
9873211 9873246
R SP9873061 |
(Beta 60A)
i i SP9873062
(Beta 90A)
i i SP9873063
(Beta 90X)
- e gon) | 5P012952
0873014 | 3149840 3149850
9873155 9873254
9873158 - -
9873012 4306370
SP9873018
- SPO11159
- 9873260
- 9873261
- 9873262
- 9873263




MMA MIG, Ss MIG, Al MAG, CO2 TIG Gouging Plasma
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